WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

7c



RESOLUTION NO. 12,298

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

Alvis Wessling

FOR YOUR SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Alvis Wessling has demonstrated himself to be an outstanding citizen of Woodbury County by giving back to the community of Danbury; and

WHEREAS Alvis Wessing has increased the pride and quality of life in the community of Danbury; and

WHEREAS, we posthumously honor Alvis Wessling for all his contributions; and

WHEREAS, Alvis Wessling provided funding for many years to many community programs and institutions; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of the Board thank and commend Alvis Wessling for his years of service to Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for the residents of Danbury in his memory.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 17th day of November, 2015.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Mark A. Monson, Chairman

Jaclyn D. Smith, Member

Jaclyn D. Smith, Member

Jung Jung Junglar

Jeremy J. Taylor, Member

Matthew A. Ung, Member

Attest: Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor